RESOLUTION DECLARING SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 AS A BOROUGH HOLIDAY

WHEREAS, in light of the significance of the attacks on America on September 11, 2001, and the importance of September 11th as a day of remembrance, reflection and mourning, the Borough of Tinton Falls desires to declare September 11, 2023 as a paid holiday for its employees so that they can reflect upon the losses suffered by America on that fateful day; and

WHEREAS, the County of Monmouth has declared September 11, 2023 to be a County holiday, and has called upon the municipalities in the County to join in this day of remembrance; and

WHEREAS, the Borough calls upon its employees and the Borough at large to use September 11, 2023 as a day of service to benefit our fellow citizens.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that:

- 1. September 11, 2023 is hereby declared to be an official holiday for 2023 and the Borough shall therefore be closed for business.
- **2.** Those Borough employees normally required to report to work on a declared Borough holiday shall do so on September 11, 2023 in accordance with Borough policy and subject to the pertinent terms of any application collective negotiations agreements (essential employees).
- **3.** The declaration that September 11, 2023 is a paid holiday for Borough employees is not intended to and shall not be deemed to create a "past practice" for future years.

4.	Certified copies of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Borough Administrator; the Borough
	Director of Finance; Labor Counsel; all Borough Department Heads; and the Monmouth County
	Administrator.

John Manginelli,	Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held August 8, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 8th day of August, 2023.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk